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AOTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1878. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 18, 1840, and Maroh 16, 18402. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE, OWEN & .NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1878. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1878. 



TEMPORARY LOAN.-BRIDGE.-MAINE GENERAL HOSPITAL. 

Resolves authorizing a Tempornry Loan. 

Resolved, That to provide for the wants of the treasury, 
the treasurer of state be and he hereby is authorized to pro­
cure, on the faith of the state, if he shall deem it necessary, 
during the current year, a temporary loan of three hundred 
thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be needed. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state is hereby authorized 
to give notes in behalf of the state, at a rate of interest not 
exceeding six pel' centum per annum, and reimbursable at 
the pleasure of the state, after sixty days and within twelve 
months from the date hereof, for such portions of the loan 
hereby authorized as may be found necessary. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 

()hapteJl." S§. 

Resolvo for repairing bridge over :ilIolunkus Stroam, in Maewahoe Plantation. 

Resolved, That the sum of seventy-five dollars be appro­
priated for repairing the bridge over Molunlms stream, in 
Macwahoc plantation, to be expended uuder the direction of 
the county commissioners of Aroostook county. 

Approved J<'ebruary 21, 1878. 

Resolve in favor of the Maine General Hospital. 

Resolved, That the sum of five thousand dollars be and 
hereby is appropriated towards defraying the expenses of the 
Maine general hospital, for the year ending December 
thirty-one, eighteen hunch'ed and seventy-eight; and that 
the governor be and is hereby authorized to draw his warrant 
quarterly, commencing March thirty-one, for the sum of 
twelve hundred and fifty dollars, for the above purpose. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 
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